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YEAR
1949

1950
1952
1956
1960
1961
1962
1964
1966
1971

1973
1974

1975

1976
1977
1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

14

PLAYER
Mel Henson

Bill Skowron
Harold Wallace
John Enrietto

Joe McCabe
Bernie Allen
Gordon Arnspiger
Mel Garland
Steve Hoffman
Terry Wedgewood

Matt Busch
Timm Barnbrook

John Wezet
Jim Szucs

Jeff Stensland
Gary Petric
John Wezet
Terry Thompson
Bill Liebler

Pat Dawson
Dave Rife

Gary Petric

Mike Ledna
Rick Thompson
Chris Dietrick

Mike Ledna
Steve Urbanski
Rick Thompson

Chris Vale
Todd Cooney

P.J. Dietrick
Matt Kinzer
Elam Rossy

P.J. Dietrick
Bob Shoulders

Elam Rossy

Doug Schreiber
Don Cox

Jeff Allison

Pete Altenberger
Brett Roach
Archi Cianfrocco

Bob Gerhard
Mike Galle

Mike Galle
Dave Scheitlin
John Carrico

»
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All-Time All-Big Ten Selections

POSITION
Pitcher

Shortstop
Outfield
Second Base
Catcher
Shortstop
Outfield
Second Base
Outfield
Third Base

Second Base
Shortstop

First Base
Outfield

Third Base
Shortstop
First Base
Outfield
Outfield

Pitcher
Outfield

Shortstop

Second Base
Shortstop
Qutfield

Second Base
Third Base
Shortstop

Outfield
Catcher

Outfield
Pitcher
Shortstop

Outfield
Outfield

Third Base

Second Base
Outfield

Outfield

Pitcher
Designated Hitter
Shortstop

Second Base
Third Base

Third Base
Outfield
Pitcher

TEAM
First

First
First
First
First
First
First
First
Third
First

Second
Second

Third
Third

Second
Second
Third
Third
Third

Second
Third

Third

Second
Second
Second

Second
Second
Third

First
Third

Second
Second
Second

First
Second

First

Second
Third

First
First
Second
Third

Third
Third

Second
Third
Third

YEAR
1991

1992

1993

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

PLAYER

Phil Hollis

Dave Barrett
Dave Scheitlin
Craig Robertshaw

Jermaine Allensworth

Sherard Clinkscales
Mike Biltimier

Jermaine Allensworth

Jeff Isom
Alfredo Suarez
Jason Smith
Mike Biltimier
Dan Zanolla

Todd Jensen
Mike Hedman

Mike Hedman

Bill Bennett
Mike Hedman
Rod Metzler
Chris Bloomer
Jeff Reder
Anthony Grieco
Mike Rothstein
Daryl Hallada

Daryl Hallada

Austin Bilke
Erik Frei

Daryl Hallada
Andy Helmer
Nate Sickler
Ben Quick
Jeremy Ballard

David Blomberg
Mike Duursma
Nate Sickler
Dave Gassner
Ben Quick
David Harrell

Chadd Blasko

Daniel Underwood
Simon Klink
Ben Fritz

Simon Klink
Mitch Koester
Trae Dauby
Andy Dahl
John Hunter

Mitch Hilligoss
Scott Byrnes
John Hunter
Mitch Pruemer
Brent Coudron

Mitch Hilligoss
Ryne White
Spencer Ingaldson
Chris Toneguzzi
Ricky Heines

Dan Sattler

POSITION
Shortstop
Outfield
Outfield
Outfield

Qutfield
Pitcher
First Base

Outfield

Pitcher
Designated Hitter
Pitcher

First base
Shortstop

Pitcher
Pitcher

Pitcher

Designated Hitter
Pitcher

Second Base
Pitcher

Pitcher

Catcher

First Base
Shortstop

Shortstop

Pitcher
Catcher

Designated Hitter
Pitcher
Outfield
Pitcher
Pitcher

Second Base
Shortstop
Outfield
Pitcher
Pitcher
Catcher

Pitcher

Qutfield
Third Base
Catcher

Third Base
Shortstop

Relief Pitcher
Outfield
Designated Hitter

Shortstop
Pitcher
Third Base
Pitcher
Pitcher

Shortstop
Outfield
Designated Hitter
Relief Pitcher
Pitcher

Pitcher
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TEAM
Second
Second
Second
Third

First
First
Third

First
First
Second
Second
Third
Third

First
Third

Second

First
First
Second
Second
Second
Third
Third
Third

Second

Third
Third

First
First
Second
Second
Third

First
First
First
First
Second
Third

First

First
Third
Third

Second
Second
Second
Third
Third

First
First
Second
Second
Third

First
Second
Second
Second
Third
Third
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All-Time All-Big Ten Selections

YEAR
2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

PLAYER

Matt Bischoff
Ryne White
Matt Bischoff
Tony Sedimeyer

Matt Bischoff

Ben Wolgamot
Brandon Haveman
Josh Lindblom
Ryne White

Matt Jansen

Brandon Haveman
Matt Bischoff

Eric Charles

John Cummins
Alex Jaffee

Eric Charles

Matt Bischoff
Cameron Perkins
Kevin Plawecki
Brad Schreiber

Kevin Plawecki
Barrett Serrato
Tyler Spillner
Nick Wittgren
Cameron Perkins
Stephen Talbott

Kevin Plawcki
Joe Haase

Doug Schreiber
Kevin Plawecki
Eric Charles

Joe Haase
Cameron Perkins
Kevin Plawecki
Lance Breedlove
Blake Mascarello
Barrett Serrato
Nick Wittgren

Josh Estill
Kyle Johnson
Jordan Minch
Kyle Wood

Kyle Wood

Gareth Stroh
Bryce Bonner
Skyler Hunter

Tanner Andrews
Nick Dalesandro
Ross Learnard
Jacson McGowan
Ben Nisle

Trent Johnson

Bo Hofstra
Cole McKenzie

Mike Bolton Jr.
Ben Nisle
Miles Simington

POSITION

Freshman of the Year

First Base
Pitcher
Pitcher

Pitcher
Second Base
Qutfield
Pitcher

First Base
Pitcher

Qutfield
Pitcher
Second Base
First Base
Outfield

All-Freshman Team

Pitcher

All-Freshman Team (3B)
All-Freshman Team (C)
All-Freshman Team (RP)

Catcher
Outfield
Outfield
Relief Pitcher
Third Base
Outfield

Player of the Year

Pitcher of the Year

Coach of the Year

Big Ten Tournament MOP

Second Base
Pitcher

Third Base
Catcher
Pitcher
Relief Pitcher
Outfield
Relief Pitcher

All-Freshman Team (1B)
All-Freshman Team (OF)
All-Freshman Team

All-Freshman Team (DH)

First Base

Starting Pitcher

All-Freshman Team (C)
All-Freshman Team (OF)

Starting Pitcher
Catcher

Relief Pitcher
First Base

All-Freshman Team (OF)
All-Freshman Team (SP)

Relief Pitcher
Utility

Designated Hitter
Outfield
Outfield

TEAM YEAR
1950
First
Second 1984
Third
1993
First
First 2002
Second
Second 2005
Third
Third
2006
First
Third 2007
Third
Third
Third
First 2008
2008
Olympics
. 2009
First
First 2010
Second
Second
Third
Third 2011
2012
First
First
First
First
Second
Second
Second
Third
2013
Third 2014
Third 2016
2017
Third
Third
Third 2018
Third
. 2019
Third
Third
Third 2021
Third

2022 BOILERMAKER BASEBALL

¢ Long LiveE SPRING & ALL 56 GamESs AGAIN

- Pnlin

National Recognition

PLAYER
Bill Skowron

Bob Shoulders
Mike Biltimier
Brent Coudron

Mitch Hilligoss
Mitch Hilligoss

Ryne White

Ryne White
Matt Bischoff
Matt Bischoff
Tony Sedimeyer
Tony Sedimeyer

Josh Lindblom

Mike Duursma

Eric Charles

Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Cameron Perkins

Kevin Plawecki
Nick Wittgren

Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Kevin Plawecki
Joe Haase

Blake Mascarello
David Miller
Lance Breedlove
Nick Wittgren

Josh Estill

Sean McHugh
Jack Picchiotti
Ross Learnard
Bryce Bonner
Nick Dalesandro
Ross Learnard
Ross Learnard
Ben Nisle

Nick Dalesandro

Zac Fascia

Bo Hofstra
Zac Fascia

Zac Fascia

HONOR
ABCA All-America, Third Team

Baseball America Freshman All-America
ABCA All-America, Third Team
Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America

ABCA All-America, Third Team
NCBWA All-America, Third Team

Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America

Ping! Baseball All-America, Honorable Mention
Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America
Ping! Baseball Freshman All-America
Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America
Ping! Baseball Freshman All-America

NCBWA Stopper of the Year Watch List

Team Netherlands (Played for Purdue 2000-01)

Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America

NCBWA Freshman All-America
Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America
Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America

Johnny Bench Award Semifinalist (1 of 12)
NCBWA Stopper of the Year Watch List

Purdue Male Athlete of the Year

Johnny Bench Award Finalist (1 of 3)

Dick Howser Trophy Semifinalist (1 of 35)
USA Golden Spikes Award Semifinalist (1 of 30)
Baseball America All-America, Second Team
Collegiate Baseball All-America, Second Team
Perfect Game USA All-America, Second Team
College Baseball Insider All-America, Second Team
ABCA All-America, Third Team

College Baseball Insider All-America HM
College Baseball Insider All-America HM
Brooks Wallace Award Watch List

CB Hall of Fame Pitcher of the Year Watch List
NCBWA Stopper of the Year Watch List

Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America
Johnny Bench Award Semifinalist (1 of 15)
Johnny Bench Award Watch List

NCBWA All-America, Second Team
Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America
Johnny Bench Award Watch List
Collegiate Baseball All-American, Third Team
NCBWA Stopper of the Year Watch List
Collegiate Baseball Freshman All-America
Johnny Bench Award Watch List

Buster Posey Award Watch List

NCBWA Stopper of the Year Preason Watch List
Buster Posey Award Watch List

Buster Posey Award Watch List

15
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First Team All-Big Ten Boilermakers

BERNIE ALLEN
East Liverpool, Ohio (East Liverpool High School)
Year Posiion G AB R __H 2B 3B HR _RBI BB SO AVG SIG

1959 Shortstop 29 113 33 42 3 1 7 34 - - 372 .602
1960 Shortstop 17 62 11 20 1 2 3 12 - - 323 548
1961 Shortstop - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 3 vyears *46 *175 *44  *62  *4 *3 *10 *46 - - *354 *583
JERMAINE ALLENSWORTH

Anderson, Ind. (Madison High School)

Year Position G _AB R H 28 38 HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SILG
1991 Outfield 54 188 35 60 14 3 6 32 23 25 319 521
1992 Outfield 55 187 49 66 20 6 7 35 23 27 353 .636
1993 Outfield 58 194 50 57 9 4 9 44 37 43 294 521
Total 3years 167 569 134 183 43 13 22 111 83 95 322 .559

JEFF ALLISON

Indianapolis, Ind. (Valparaiso High School)

Year Position G AB R H 28 38 HR _RBI_BB SO _AVG SLG
1984 oOutfield 37 65 13 19 4 0 0 11 14 15 292 354
1985 Outfield 42 92 28 27 7 4 2 19 20 25 293 522
1986 Outfield 47 179 43 60 9 3 14 50 13 38 335 654
1987 Outfield 58 190 53 66 9 6 8 38 39 46 347 .584
Total 4years 184 526 137 172 29 13 24 118 86 124 327 .568

PETE ALTENBERGER y 3
Arlington Heights, Ill. (St. Viator High School) Chadd Blasko - 2002 All-Big Ten
Year Posiion W L G GS CG SH SV _IP H ER BB SO ERA
1987 Pitcher 8 1 16 10 6 o0 o0 732 68 32 37 55 391
1988  Pitcher 2 6 11 11 3 o o 54 70 47 36 38 7.83 MATT BISCHOFF
1989 Pitcher 2 1 3 3 3 10 2 24 4 7 17 180 Decatur, Ind. (New Haven High School)
Total 3 years 12 8 30 24 12 1 0 1472 162 8 80 110 5.6 Year Posion W L G G €6 SH SV P H ER BB SO ERA

2007 Pitcher 3 2 14 6 1 1 2 60 55 19 8 61 285
GORDON ARNSPIGER 2008 Pitcher 6 3 14 14 o0 0 0 771 74 34 25 55 3.9
Year Posiion G AB R H 28 38 HR RBI BB SO AVG SLG 2009 Pitcher 4 5 14 14 3 0o o0 91 106 56 22 80 554
1961 Outfield - - . . . . . . . . . _ 2010 _Pitcher 10 2 13 13 2 0 0 o5 98 39 14 95 322
1962 Outfield - - - - - - - - - - - - Total 4 years 23 12 55 47 6 12 3231 333 143 69 291 3.98
Total 2 years - - - - - - - - - - - -

CHADD BLASKO
BILL BENNETT Mishawaka, Ind. (Mishawaka High School)
White Bear Lake, Minn. (White Bear High School) Year Posion W L G GS CG SH SV _IP H ER BB SO ERA
Year Position G AB R H 260 38 HR _RBI BB SO AVG SLG 2000 Pitcher 4 1 15 2 0 0 0 392 38 13 22 24 295
1995 Outfield 41 107 20 26 2 0 6 20 18 14 243 430 2001 Pitcher 6 6 14 13 4 0o o0 83 97 39 20 54 423
1996 Outfield 33 66 17 14 1 0 2 6 18 11 212 318 2002 Pitcher 5 3 12 12 1 1 0 842 76 28 21 78 2.98
1997 DH 49 162 27 53 7 2 6 38 15 30 .327 .506 Total 3 vyears 15 10 41 27 5 10 2071 211 80 63 156 3.47
1998 Outfield 52 181 36 53 16 1 9 45 24 28 293 541
Total 4years 175 516 100 146 26 3 23 119 75 83 283 479 DAVID BLOMBERG

Brookfield, Wis. (Waukesha High School)
Year Positon G _AB R H 280 38 HR _RBI BB SO AVG SLG

1998 Shortstop 24 56 8 14 2 0 0 3 5 12 250 .286
1999 2ndBase 45 132 18 37 4 0 0 14 12 23 280 311
2000 2ndBase 58 221 42 68 14 0 2 29 34 25 308 398
2001 2ndBase 56 212 52 74 17 2 3 28 31 25 349 .491
Total 4years 183 621 120 193 37 2 5 74 54 65 311 .401
SCOTT BYRNES

Cincinnati, Ohio (Moeller High School)

Year Posiion W L G GS _CG __SH SV __IP H_ER__BB SO ERA
2002 Pitcher 1 6 12 7 1 0 0 392 51 34 14 24 771
2003 Pitcher 4 5 12 12 2 1 0 63 74 37 21 44 529
2004 Pitcher 4 5 14 14 0 0 0 81 97 35 20 8 374
2005 _Pitcher 6 4 13 13 0 0 o0 s 91 37 24 58 3.96
Total 4 years 15 20 51 46 3 10 271 313 143 79 211 475

ERIC CHARLES

Zionsville, Ind. (Zionsville High School)

Year Positon G AB R H 280 38 HR _RBI BB SO AVG SLG
2008 Redshirt 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 500 1.000
2009 2ndBase 45 159 45 59 9 21 23 23 371 503
2010 2ndBase 52 181 32 53 9 35 22 21 293 370
2011 2ndBase 57 225 49 79 17 39 19 19 351 502
2012 2ndBase 57 232 51 84 13 33 22 21 362 .427
N Total Syears 216 799 178 276 49 128 86 84 345 452

Jermaine Allensworth, 1992, ‘93 All-Big Ten

© |k p R w o
oo w ek N o
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First Team All-Big Ten Boilermakers

SHERARD CLINKSCALES
Indianapolis, Ind. (Brebeuf High School)

\

Year Posion W L G GS _CG __SH SV __Ip H ER BB SO ERA

1990 Pitcher 4 6 12 12 2 10 612 48 42 57 55 613

1991 Pitcher 3 4 14 11 3 0 0 532 56 46 58 48 771

1992 _Ppitcher 7 4 15 13 9 2 0 8.2 54 21 58 87 234

Total 3 years 14 14 41 36 14 3 0 196 158 109 173 190 5.01

P.J. DIETRICK

Indianapolis, Ind. (Chatard High School)

Year Positon G __AB R H 28 38 HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SLG

1982 1stBase 14 25 9 9 2 0 0 4 4 3 360 440

1983 1stBase - 181 44 57 7 3 6 29 35 27 315 .48

1984 Outfield 53 172 40 70 10 3 7 43 29 34 407 622

Total 3 years *67 378 93 136 19 6 13 76 68 64 360 .545

MIKE DUURSMA

Heiloo, Netherlands (Cypress Community College)

Year Positon G __AB R H 28 38 HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SLG

2000 Shortstop 57 172 22 46 6 1 1 24 14 25 267 331

2001 Shortstop 56 178 37 53 12 3 1 25 23 27 208 416

Total 2 vyears 113 350 59 99 18 4 2 49 37 52 .283 374

JOHN ENRIETTO

Year Positon G _AB R H 28 38 HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SLG &

ﬁi‘; ?rd pase ;i ZZ ii 2; S iiﬁ . Scott Byrnes - 2005 All-Big Ten

1956 2nd Base - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total 3 years *49 *184 *41 *69 - - - - - - *375 - JOE HAASE

MEL GARLAND Knightstown, Ind. (Knightstown High School)

Indianapolis, Ind. (Technical High School) Year Posion W L G GS _CG__SH SV __Ip H ER BB SO ERA

Year Position G AB R ___H 28 3B MR _RBI BB SO _AVG SIG 2009 Pitcher 12 120 0 0 0 181 34 16 6 14 78

1962 - o - - - - - - - - - - 2010 Pitcher 1 1 19 0 0 o 2 3R 28 10 10 22 281

1963 - oL B B B B B B B B B A 2011 Pitcher 6 4 17 13 1 10 81 99 31 22 55 339

1064 2ndBase 22 70 17 21 0 1 1 g ) ) 300 371 2012 _Ppitcher 11 1 16 16 2 3 0 102 100 37 21 59 3.26

Total 3 years %22 *70  *17  *21 *0 *1 *1 *g _ _ *300 *371 Total 4 vyears 19 8 64 29 3 4 2 2342 261 94 59 150 3.61

DAVE GASSNER DARYL HALLADA

Hortonville, Wis. (Hortonville High School) Janesville, Wis. (Parker High School)

Year Position W L G GS G SH SV _IP H ER BB SO ERA Year  Position G _AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO AVG _ SLG

1998 Pitcher 1 16 6 0 0 3 421 51 29 21 32 617 1997 Shortstop 53 210 44 68 9 3 5 38 12 26 324 467

1999  Pitcher 4 5 16 10 2 0 179 85 48 31 64 547 1998 Shortstop 52 194 36 78 15 1 1 26 16 23 402 .505

2000 Pitcher 6 3 13 13 4 0 0 82 91 36 25 51 3.83 1999 Shortstop 54 228 39 79 20 2 5 39 10 29 346 518

2001 _Pitcher 6 5 14 11 6 2 0 74 91 42 16 71 511 2000 DH 52 188 32 54 12 1 5 41 15 26 287 .441

Total 4 years 17 19 59 30 12 2 4 280 318 155 93 218 4.98 Total 4years 211 820 151 279 56 7 16 144 53 104 340 .484
BRANDON HAVEMAN
Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland High School)
Year Positon G __AB R H 28 38 HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SLG
2008 Outfield 57 219 60 8 16 5 2 24 28 31 379 525
2009 Outfield 43 185 39 78 20 2 4 26 12 28 422 616
Total 2 vyears 100 404 99 161 36 7 6 50 40 59 399 567
MIKE HEDMAN
Eagan, Minn. (Eagan High School)
Year _Position W L G GS CG SH SV 1P H ER BB SO ERA
1994  Pitcher 2 9 14 10 2 0 0 64 68 33 35 43 464
1995  Pitcher 6 5 13 13 8 0o 0 92 88 31 30 50 3.03
1996  Pitcher 8 5 14 14 9 1 0o 93 97 35 33 53 339
1997 _Pitcher 6 4 14 13 5 1 1 9 85 30 17 52 2.87
Total 4 years 22 23 55 50 24 2 1 343 338 129 115 198 3.38
ANDY HELMER
Fort Wayne, Ind. (Bishop Dwenger High School)
Year Posion W L G GS CG__SH SV __IP H ER BB SO ERA
1997 Pitcher 1 3 9 6 0 0 0 271 39 21 21 20 1021
1998  Pitcher 4 5 11 11 1 0 0 431 69 33 27 33 685
1999  Pitcher 3 4 18 10 0 0 2 560 74 55 30 41 884
2000 _Pitcher 3 3 27 0 0 0 13 372 29 11 14 28 263
Total 4 years 1 15 65 27 1 0 15 1641 211 120 92 122 7.12

e

Brandon Haveman - 2009 All-Big Ten

2022 BoILERMAKER BasegBaALL ° LoNG LivE SPRING & ALL 56 GAMES AGAIN
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First Team All-Big Ten Boilermakers

CAMERON PERKINS

Indianapolis, Ind. (Southport High School)

Year Position G __AB R H 28 38 _HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SILG
2010 3rdBase 57 219 49 74 17 8 34 11 28 338 543
2011 3rdBase 56 232 42 81 15 8 53 12 28 349 552
2012 3rdBase 58 242 53 86 15 61 13 20 355 .529
Total 3years 171 693 144 241 47 25 148 36 76 348 541

oo » N
©

KEVIN PLAWECKI

Carmel, Ind. (Westfield High School)

Year Position G _AB R H 28 38 _HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SILG
2010 Catcher 54 204 36 70 12 8 53 8 11 343 529
2011 Catcher 55 211 46 72 14 2 39 18 10 341 .436
2012 Catcher 59 223 54 80 20 47 2 8 .359 578
Total 3years 168 638 136 222 46 17 139 52 29 348 516

[C I TR
N

ELAM ‘Rico’ ROSSY

San Juan, P.R. (Frontier High School, Chalmers, Ind.)

Year Positon G __AB R H 28 38 HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SLG
1982 2ndBase 59 198 27 59 13 4 46 15 11 298 444
1983 Shortstop - 187 42 64 19 9 55 18 10  .342 .599
1984 Shortstop 53 187 42 60 17 6 55 18 13 321 572
1985 Shortstop 58 211 51 66 13 1 28 33 17 313 389
Total 4 vyears *170783 162 249 62 20 184 84 51 318 497

©le o kN
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: BARRETT SERRATO
Jeff Isom - 1990 All-Big Ten West Chicago, . (West Chicago Community High School)

Year Position G _AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO AVG _ SLG

MEL HENSON 2009 Shortstop 26 57 10 17 3 0 0 12 9 14 .298 351
Year Posiion W L G G5 €6 SH sv p W R BB so Era | 2010 Shortstop 35 94 17 25 4 1 0 14 15 17 266 .330
1947 Pitcher - - 9 - - _ _ - _ _ . 11 _ 2011 OF/3B/DH 57 211 50 66 12 2 2 42 32 37 313 417
1948 Pitcher - - 8 N N N _ - _ _ - - _ 2012 Outfield 59 234 39 76 13 1 6 49 22 47 .325 466
1949 Pitcher - - 13 - N _ _ - _ - - 43 N Total 4 vyears 177 596 116 184 32 4 8 117 78 115 309 416
1950 Pitcher - - 14 - - - - - - - - 42 -

Total 4 years - - 44 - - - - - - _ ~ *96 R NATE SICKLER

Hinckley, Minn. (Hinckley-Finlayson High School)
Year Posiion G __AB R H 28 38 _HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SILG

Year Position G AB R _H 28 38 HR__RBIL BB SO AVG SIG
1947 pitcher 10 15 2 1 , , . . , . 067 - 1998 2ndBase 36 90 17 21 4 0 3 9 8 25 233 378
1948 Pitcher 8 17 2 3 ) ) i B i . 176 - 1999 Outfield 54 194 51 64 16 1 11 43 16 36 330 593
1949 pitcher 13 21 5 7 - B . N i B 333 . 2000 Outfield 58 220 48 69 18 1 10 43 17 35 314 541
1950 Ppitcher 14 36 2 1 . . . B i . 206 - 2001 Outfield 55 195 50 72 21 5 8 54 21 29 369 651
Total dyears 45 8 11 22 - , , . , . a7 - Total 4vyears 203 699 166 226 59 7 32 149 62 125 323 565

MITCH HILLIGOSS
Windsor, Ill. (Windsor High School)
Year Positon G _AB R H 280 38 HR _RBI BB SO AVG SLG

2004 LeftField 49 150 23 49 5 1 20 14 18 327 413
2005 Shortstop 56 228 52 92 16 1 4 37 8 18 .404 535
2006 Shortstop 58 228 62 88 16 5 41 23 21 386 579
Total 3 vyears 163 606 137 229 37 7 12 98 45 57 378 521
JEFF ISOM

Lafayette, Ind. (Jefferson High School)

Year _Position W L G GS CG SH SV IP H ER BB SO ERA
1991 Pitcher 2 2 10 7 1 0 0 312 38 17 15 14 483
1992 Pitcher 6 1 22 6 1 0 5 672 69 29 26 49 386
1993 Ppitcher 10 3 15 11 9 3 0 81 69 33 29 70 361
Total 3 vyears 18 6 47 24 11 3 5 181.2 176 79 70 133 391
TODD JENSEN

Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove High School)

Year _Position W L G GS CG SH SV IP H ER BB SO ERA
1991 Pitcher 11 14 o0 0 0 1 331 31 15 20 21 405
1993  Pitcher 2 2 12 8 1 0 0 511 54 34 30 45 59
1994  Pitcher 2 2 12 8 0 0 0 460 57 29 35 41 567
1995 _Ppitcher 6 5 16 11 6 1 4 762 77 36 37 60 4.23
Total 4 years 1 10 54 27 7 1 5 2071 219 114 122 167 4.95

JOE McCABE
Indianapolis, Ind.
Year Positon G __AB R H 28 38 HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SLG

1958 - e -

1959 Catcher 30 111 28 28 6 3 0 17 - - 252 360

190 3B/C 20 71 21 30 6 2 3 17 - - 423 732 . L .

Total 3years ~ *50 *182 *49 *58 *12 *5  *3  *34 - - *319 *.489 Mitch Hilligoss - 2005 & 2006 All-Big Ten
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First Team All-Big Ten Boilermakers

.l

Daniel Underwood - 2003 All-Big Ten

BILL ‘Moose’ SKOWRON
Chicago, . (Weber High School)

Year Positon G AB R H 28 38 HR RBI BB SO AVG SLG
1950 Shortstop 26 103 27 40 - - - - - - 388 -
DANIEL UNDERWOOD

Bedford, Ind. (Bedford North Lawrence High School)

Year Positon G AB R H 26 38 HR RBI BB SO AVG SLG
2000 Outfield 56 203 31 71 12 3 3 35 8 28 350 .483
2001 Outfield 48 190 51 65 8 3 4 33 29 36 342 479
2002 Outfield 49 194 29 55 3 2 6 26 13 54 284 412
2003 OF/P 54 199 44 75 16 2 12 57 15 38 377 .658
Total 4 years 207 78 155 266 39 10 25 151 65 156 .338 .509
Year Posion W L G GS CG SH SV _IP H ER BB SO ERA
2003 OF /P 2 2 9 5 0 0 0 202 26 17 7 24 620
CHRIS VALE

Mundelein, Ill. (Mundelein High School)

Year Positon G AB R H 26 38 HR RBI BB SO AVG SLG
1979 Pitcher - - - - - - - - - - - -
1980 Pitcher - - - - - - - - - - - -
1981 OF /P 60 187 39 51 1 0 3 28 36 8 273 326
1982 OF/P 59 195 52 73 14 3 )] 36 41 15 374 477
Total 4 years 119 382 91 124 15 3 3 64 77 23 325 403
Year Positon W L G GS CG _SH SV _IP H ER BB SO ERA
1979 Pitcher 0o 2 12 2 1 - - 301 40 20 17 11 594
1980  Pitcher 11 4 1 0 - 1111 17 7 7 1 558
1981 OF /P 1 0 4 1 1 - 0 91 15 9 4 3 868
1982 OF/P 0 0 1 0 0 - 0o 10 2 2 1 0 1800
Total 4 vyears 2 3 21 4 2 - *1 520 74 38 29 15 658
HAROLD WALLACE

Year Positon G AB R H 28 38 HR RBI BB SO AVG SLG
1950 Outfield 13 36 2 6 - - - - - - 167 -
1951 Outfield 23 94 15 22 - - - - - - 234 -
1952 Outfield 23 9 20 38 - - - - - - 396 -
Total 3 vyears 59 226 37 66 - - - - - - 292 -

2022 BOILERMAKER BASEBALL °

TERRY WEDGEWOOD

Evansville, Ind. (Harrison High School)

Year Position G _AB__R H 28 38 _HR__RBI_BB SO _AVG SILG
1970 3rdBase - 114 21 35 3 0 2 5 6 12 307 .38
1971 3rdBase 37 128 32 52 10 2 7 26 18 13 .406 _ .680
Total 2years  *37 242 53 87 13 2 9 41 24 25 360 .541

RYNE WHITE
Chicago, Ill. (Saint Rita of Cascia High School)

Year Positon G AB R H 26 38 HR RBI BB SO AVG SLG
2006 Outfield 56 196 33 69 12
2007 1stBase 53 199 48 90 16
2008 1IstBase 58 210 53 70 15
Total 3 vyears 167 605 134 229 43

12 48 35 21 .333 576
26 137 88 62 379 463

s o Rk w

BEN WOLGAMOT
Danville, Ill. (Danville High School)
Year Positon G AB R H 280 38 HR _RBI BB SO AVG SLG

2008 2ndBase 50 155 44 57 7 2 1 28 30 23 .368 .458
2009 2ndBase 38 125 22 30 6 0 1 18 11 27 .240 312
Total 2 year 88 280 66 87 13 2 2 46 41 50 311 393

Bold denotes first team All-Big Ten Season.
* Complete statistics unavailable, some years.

Chris Vale - 1982 All-Big Ten
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1981 Greg Beno First Base 2008 Dan Black Third Base
Mike Ledna Second Base : Jon Moore Outfield
Bob Hallas Pitcher :
:2010 Matt Bischoff Pitcher
1986 Bob Shoulders Outfield : Drew Madia Designated Hitter
1987 Bob Gerhard Second Base : 2011 Tyler Spillner Outfield
Archi Cianfrocco Shortstop
Jeff Allison Qutfield : 2012 Kevin Plawecki (MOP) Catcher
Brett Roach Designated Hitter : Lance Breedlove Pitcher
Andy Swain Pitcher David Miller Shortstop
: Cameron Perkins  Third Base
1995 Mike Hedman Pitcher Barrett Serrato Outfield
2000 Nate Sickler Qutfield : 2018 Tanner Andrews Pitcher
Dave Gassner Pitcher : Nick Dalesandro Catcher
Skyler Hunter Outfield
2005 Eric Wolfe First Base : Jacson McGowan  First Base
Mitch Hilligoss Shortstop : Harry Shipley Shortstop
: Evan Warden Third Base

Honors & Awards

All-Big Ten Tournament

1992

1993

2000

2001

2003

> 2022 PurRDUE BOILERMAKERS BASEBALL

ABCA All-Region Selections

1997 Bill Bennett

Mike Biltimier

Daryl Hallada
Andy Helmer

Mike Duursma

Daniel Underwood

Jermaine Allensworth Outfield
Sherard Clinkscales

DH :

1 2010 Matt Bischoff

DH :

Pitcher

Shortstop :

: 2012 Joe Haase
Eric Charles
Cameron Perkins
: Kevin Plawecki
Outfield

: 2005 Mitch Hilligoss
Pitcher
: 2007 Ryne White
First Base :
: 2009 Brandon Haveman

Shortstop
First Base
Outfield
Pitcher
Pitcher
Second Base

Third Base
Catcher

Guy‘“Red” Mackey Award Winners

20

Pete Fay
Catcher - 1983

Dave Scheitlin
Outfield - 1991

Tommy Morey
Pitcher - 1994

Bob Gerhard
Second Base - 1987

Established in 1971 in honor of the
late Purdue athletics director Guy “Red”
Mackey, this award recognizes athletes
who exemplify the overall success of
the university’s intercollegiate athletics
programs. Mackey devoted nearly half
a century to Purdue before his death in
February of 1971 and served as athletics
director from 1942 until his passing. His
accomplishments were legion during
his career, but the inspiration for this
award stemmed from the leadership,
loyalty, integrity and concern for others
that marked each day of his life.

Squad members from each of
Purdue’s intercollegiate athletics teams
are nominated by their teammates for
the award. The criteria for nomination
include competitive spirit, a positive
attitude, loyalty, self-discipline, hard
work for the best interest of the team
and a willingness to help others.

Originally the Mackey Award was
awarded to three of the nominees
each year, with each nominee receiving
a scholarship to continue their
education. Today each nominee is
honored with the award and receives
a plague commemorating his/her
accomplishment.

Mike Galle
Third Base - 1988

Sean Helsel

Third Base - 1993

Chris Kessick
Catcher - 1996

Mackey Nominees

1972
1973

Dave Lloyd
Matt Busch
Timm Barnbrook
Bill Liebler
Terry Thompson
Dave Barncord
Paul Groot

Pat Dawson
Paul Wendt
Todd Cooney
Bob Hallas
Pete Fay

Mike Snyder
Bob Rusboldt
Mike Hansen
Bob Gerhard
Mike Galle
Tom Richter
Phil Simpson
David Scheitlin
Bart Holle
Sean Helsel
Tom Morey
Jeremy Cook
Chris Kessick
Chris Bloomer
Robb Ramacher
Ryan Cole

Erik Frei

Nate Sickler
David Harrell
Nick Mclntyre
Simon Klink
Andy Dahl

Eric Wolfe
Ricky Heines
Chris Ivanic
John Cummins
Connor Sestak
David Blount
Joe Haase

Qutfield
Second Base
Shortstop
Outfield
Outfield
Second Base
Catcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
First Base
Catcher
Second Base
Third Base
Pitcher
Pitcher
Qutfield
Third Base
Third Base
Pitcher
Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Outfield
First Base
Catcher
Outfield
Catcher
Second Base
Third Base
Outfield
First Base
Pitcher
Pitcher
First Base
Pitcher
Utility
Pitcher

...Haase was honored as Purdue’s male winner of B1G
Outstanding Sportsmanship Award winner for 2011-12

2013

Robert Ramer
Sean McHugh
Joe Eichmann
Gavin Downs
Hayden Grant
Alec Olund
Patrick J. Smith
Ben Nisle

2022 PurbpUE BASEBALL RECORD Boox ° PURDUESPORTS.COM

Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Third Base
Outfield
Pitcher
Qutfield
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Honors & Awards
Clyde Lyle Award

(Presented to the top player who began his Purdue career as a walk-on)

- Pnlin

1978 John Madia 1B 1989 Andy Swain P 2000 Brandon Buck C 2011 David Miller SS
1979 Ken Ostrowski C 1990 Phil Simpson P 2001 John Badylak INF 2012 Robert Ramer P
1980 Mike Spooner OF 1991 James Henderson P 2002 Michael Correll OF 2013 Brett Andrzejewski P
1981 Greg Beno 1B 1992 Mark Blosser P 2003 Jason Driscoll P 2014 Matt Gibbs P
1982 Todd Cooney C 1993 Jason Smith P 2004 Spencer Ingaldson  C 2015 Joe Eichmann P
1983 Dan Hansen C 1994 Tom Morey P 2005 Neal Gorka OF 2016 Shane Bryant P
1984 Mike Snyder P 1995 Corey Norris INF 2006 Jordan Comadena OF 2017 Evan Warden 2B
1985 Bob Rusboldt 1B 1996 Eric Delaney P 2007 Jeff Mojzik OF/C 2018 Evan Warden & 3B
1986 Pete Maniago 1B 1997 Jeff Reder P 2008 Jonathan Lilly OF Tyler Powers 2B
1987 Scott Dubach P 1998 Chris Walker OF 2009 Matt Morgan P 2019 Kyle Wade P
1988 Bob Gerhard 2B 1999 Heath Uppencamp P 2010 Tyler Spillner OF 2021 Tyler Powers 3B/2B
Big Ten Weekly Honorees - Player, Pitcher & Freshman of the Week
(The Big Ten Conference began honoring a player & Pitcher of the Week in 1990; Freshman of the Week in 2011)
The 1990s The 2000s Continued The 2010s Continued
4/23/1990 Keith Flexsenhar Pitcher 3/22/2004 Scott Byrnes Pitcher 2/20/2012 Lance Breedlove Pitcher
4/30/1990 Aaron Puffer Pitcher 4/19/2004 Chris Toneguzzi Pitcher 2/27/2012 Eric Charles Player
4/14/1992 Dan Zanolla Player 5/11/2004 Simon Klink Player 3/05/2012 Nick Wittgren Pitcher
5/12/1992 Sherard Clinkscales Pitcher 5/16/2005 Mitch Hilligoss Player 3/12/2012 Stephen Talbott Player
4/06/1993 Jermaine Allensworth Player 5/23/2005 Mitch Pruemer Pitcher 3/26/2012 Lance Breedlove Pitcher
3/28/1995 Todd Jensen Pitcher 2/28/2006 Jay Buente Pitcher 4/03/2012 Lance Breedlove Pitcher
4/11/1995 Rob McKeeman Player 3/20/2006 Eric Wolfe Player 4/09/2012 Joe Haase Pitcher
4/24/1995 Mike Hedman Pitcher 3/27/2006 Eric Wolfe Player 4/23/2012 Cameron Perkins Player
4/22/1996 Rod Metzler Player 3/27/2006 Dan Sattler Pitcher 4/30/2012 Eric Charles Player
4/07/1997 Anthony Grieco Player 4/18/2006 Neal Gorka Player 5/07/2012 David Miller Player
4/07/1997 Chris Bloomer Pitcher ~ 2/27/2007 Ricky Heines Pitcher  5/14/2012 Joe Haase Pitcher
4/14/1997 Bill Bennett Player ~ 3/20/2007 Matt Bischoff Pitcher  2/18/2013 Josh Estill Freshman
4/21/1997 Mike Hedman Pitcher ~ 4/17/2007 Alex Jaffee Player  3/18/2013 Jordan Minch Freshman
4/27/1998 Austin Bilke Pitcher 5/14/2007 Ryne White Player 4/01/2013 Kyle Johnson  Player/Freshman
3/22/1999 Daryl Hallada Player 3/24/2008 Jonathan Moore Player 4/22/2013 Jordan Minch Freshman
3/31/2008 Brandon Haveman Player 3/09/2015 Kyle Wood Player
The 2000s 4/08/2008 Ben Wolgamot I?Iayer 5/18/2015 Harry Shipley Freshman
4/17/2000 Andy Helmer Pitcher 4/21/2008 Matt Jansen P!tcher 2/20/2017 Tanner Andrews Pitcher
4/24/2000 Daryl Hallada Player 3/16/2009 Matt Jansen Pitcher 3/06/2017 Tanner Andrews Pitcher
4/24/2000 Dave Gassner Pitcher 3/20/2017 Skyler Hunter Freshman
4/16/2001 David Harrell Player ~ 1he2010s , 4/24/2017 Gareth Stroh Pitcher
4/30/2001 Dave Gassner Pitcher gﬁ;ggig mz: g’ilgcrfg:f E:EEE:: 2/19/2018 Jacson McGowan Player
4/25/2002 Chadd Blasko Pitcher 4/05/2010 Matt Bischoff pitcher 2/26/2018 Bo Hofstra Freshman
5/14/2002 Mitch Pruemer Pitcher 2/21/2011 Matt Morgan Pitcher 4/23/2018 Ross Learnard Pitcher
3/24/2003 Daniel Underwood Player 2/21/2011 Barrett Serrato Player 4/30/2018 Nick Dalesandro Player
4/07/2003 Nick Mcintyre Player 2/28/2011 Angelo Cianfrocco Player
4/21/2003 Daniel Underwood Player 3/07/2011 Matt Morgan pitcher
5/13/2003 Daniel Underwood Player 3/14/2011 Tyler Spillner Player
5/19/2003 John Hunter Player 3/28/2011 Brad Schreiber Pitcher
In 2003, Underwood became the first player in league history .
to be named Big Ten Player of the Week 3 times in a season. 4/04/2011 Joe Haase Pitcher
4/11/2011 Cameron Perkins Player

Hedman

2022 BoILERMAKER BasegBaALL ° LoNG LivE SPRING & ALL 56 GAMES AGAIN
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Honors & Awards
Academic All-Amevrica & All-District

> 2022 PurRDUE BOILERMAKERS BASEBALL

1977 Jeff Stensland (A-A) Third Base 1995  Chris Kessick Catcher 1997 Rod Metzler Infield
1990 Craig Robertshaw (A-A) Outfield Rod Metzler Infield 1998 Mark Tomsyck Outfield
Phil Simpson (A-A) Pitcher 1996 Rod Metzler Infield 2001 David Blomberg (A-A) Second Base

1991 Dave Barrett (A-A) Outfield Academic All-Americans indicated by (A-A) 2006 Eric Wolfe First Base
1992 Ron Gabrisko Outfield 2012 Joe Haase Pitcher
Academic All-Big Ten 4-Time Academic

1973 (1): Timm Barnbrook

1974 (1): Timm Barnbrook

1975 (2): Gary Petric, Jeff Stensland
1976 (2): Gary Petric, Jeff Stensland
1977 (1): Jeff Stensland

1980 (1): Todd Cooney

1981 (4): Todd Cooney, Mike Ledna,
Rick Thompson, Steve Schwartz

1982 (1): Todd Cooney

1985 (1): Mike Huene

1986 (1): Tom Mayer

1987 (3): Scott Dubach, Bob Gerhard,
Tom Mayer

1988 (3): Pete Altenberger, Bob
Gerhard, Tom Mayer

1989 (4): Dave Barrett, John Carrico,
Keith Flexsenhar, Craig Robertshaw
1990 (7): Dave Barrett, Mark Blosser,
Keith Flexsenhar, Dave Omholt,

Craig Robertshaw, David Scheitlin,
Phil Simpson

1991 (8): Dave Barrett, Mike Biltimier,
Mark Blosser, Keith Flexsenhar,

James Henderson, Dave Omholt,
Craig Robertshaw, David Scheitlin
1992 (5): Mike Biltimier, Mark Blosser,
Ron Gabriskom, Dave Omholt,

Bart Holle

1993 (4): Scott Barrett, Ron Gabrisko,
Rick Galle, Sean Helsel

1994 (5): Chris Kessick, Rod Metzler,
Ron Gabrisko, Ken Heard, Doug Kelly
1995 (6): Brandon Bell, Jeremy Buck,
Doug Kelly, Chris Kessick, Rod Metzler,
Corey Norris

1996 (9): Jeremy Buck, Ryan Cole,
Doug Kelly, Chris Kessick, Rod Metzler,
Robb Ramacher, Jeff Reder, Josh Rexing,
Mark Tomsyck

1997 (13): Jeremy Buck, Ryan Cole,
Todd Ellinger, Daryl Hallada,

Mike Hedman, Jason Howard,

Ryan McKinney, Rod Metzler,

Josh Pollman, Robb Ramacher,

Jeff Reder, Mark Tomsyck, Chris Walker
1998 (10): Jeremy Ballard,

Ryan Bettencourt, Brandon Buck,
Ryan Cole, Todd Ellinger, Erik Frei,
Daryl Hallada, Robb Ramacher,

Mark Tomsyck, Chris Walker

1999 (9): Ryan Bettencourt,

David Blomberg, Brandon Buck,

Ryan Cole, Todd Ellinger, Erik Frei,
Daryl Hallada, Nate Sickler, Chris Walker
2000 (11) John Badylak,

Jeremy Ballard, David Blomberg,
Brandon Buck, Michael Correll,

Travis Dorsch, Daryl Hallada, Ben Quick,
Nate Sickler, Heath Uppencamp,

Chris Walker

2001 (9): John Badylak, Chadd Blasko,
David Blomberg, Michael Correll, Jim
Davies, Daniel Hernandez, Ben Quick,
Matt Skripsky, Heath Uppencamp

22

2002 (6): Chadd Blasko, Michael Correll,
Brian Karpel, John Lock, Matt Skripsky,
Heath Uppencamp

2003 (8): Matt Bush, Scott Byrnes, Brent
Coudron, Tug Gillingham, Neal Gorka,
Josh Herman, Nick MclIntyre, Matt
Skripsky

2004 (8): Jay Buente, Matt Bush,

Scott Byrnes, Brent Coudron,

Jason Driscoll, Neal Gorka, Brian Karpel,
Eric Wolfe

2005 (11): Jay Buente, Matt Bush,
Scott Byrnes, Brent Coudron, Andy
Dahl, Neal Gorka, Andrew Groves, John
Hunter, Eric Osborn, Dan Sattler,

Eric Wolfe

2006 (11): Jay Buente, Brent Coudron,
Neal Gorka, Andrew Groves,

Ricky Heines, John Hunter, Chris Ivanic,
Tristan Mclintyre, Eric Nielsen,

Eric Osborn, Eric Wolfe

2007 (7): Andrew Groves, Chris lvanic,
Alex Jaffee, Kyle Lauderdale,

Eric Nielsen, Kyle Reesing, Dan Sattler
2008 (9): David Blount, Kevin Cahill,
Chris Ivanic, Alex Jaffee, Tristan Mcintyre,
Jonathan Moore, Eric Nielsen,

Kyle Reesing, Connor Sestak

2009 (9): Barret Arthur, Kevin Cahill,
Eric Charles, Kyle Cook, Alex Jaffee,

Eric Nielsen, Nick Overmyer,

Connor Sestak, Drew Wurdack

2010 (10): Barret Arthur, Kyle Bischoff,
Kevin Cahill, Eric Charles, Joe Haase,
Jon Moore, Nick Overmyer,

Robert Ramer, Connor Sestak,

Drew Wurdack

2011 (14): Chris Antonelli, Payton Bieker,
Kyle Bischoff, Lance Breedlove,

Nick Burke, Eric Charles,

Angelo Cianfrocco, Patrick Coghlan,
Calvin Gunter, Joe Haase, David Miller,
Cameron Perkins, Robert Ramer,

Tyler Spillner

2012 (15): Brett Andrzejwski,

Chris Antonelli, Kyle Bischoff,

Lance Breedlove, Eric Charles,

Angelo Cianfrocco, Patrick Coghlan,
Jack DeAno, Calvin Gunter, Joe Haase,
David Miller, Cameron Perkins,
Andrew Quinnette, Robert Ramer,
Tyler Spillner

2013 (6): Brett Andrzejewski,

Kyle Bischoff, Angelo Cianfrocco,

Gavin Downs, Connor Podkul,

Stephen Talbott

2014 (6): Jack Amaro, Gavin Downs,
Joe Eichmann, Mike Lutz, Steve Maniago,
Connor Podkul

2015 (14): Shane Bryant, Gavin Downs,
Adam Dressler, Joe Eichmann, Jeff Evak,
Matt Frawley, Justin Gubser,

Patrick Kenney, Jordan Lewis, Mike Lutz,
Alex Lyons, Cody Strong,

Michael Vilardo, Robb Woodcock

2016 (17): Shane Bryant,

Eddie De LaRiva, Gavin Downs,

Adam Dressler, Matt Frawley,

Brian Ghiselli, Justin Gubser,

Stephen Kalina, Evan Kennedy,
Patrick Kenney, Mike Kornacker,

Mike Lutz, Alec Olund,

Tanner Schumacher, Cody Strong,
Kyle Wood, Robb Woodcock

2017 (9): Tanner Andrews,

Adam Dressler, Brian Ghiselli,
Stephen Kalina, Evan Kennedy,

Mike Kornacker, Ross Learnard,

Alec Olund, Cameron Williams

2018 (13): Tanner Andrews,

Andrew Bohm, Nick Evarts,

Evan Kennedy, Mike Kornacker,

Ross Learnard, Alec Olund,

Dalton Parker, Harry Shipley,

Patrick J. Smith, Gareth Stroh,

Alec West-Guillen, Cameron Williams
2019 (8): Nick Evarts, Bo Hofstra
Owen Jansen, Trent Johnson

Ben Nisle, Dalton Parker, Johnny Sage
Patrick J. Smith

2020 (20): Milo Beam, Andrew Bohm,
Bryce Bonner, Ricky Castro,

Mason Gavre, Tanner Haston,

Eric Hildebrand, Bo Hofstra, Ryan Howe,
Trent Johnson, James Kulak, Kyle
LaPlante, Matt Moore, Ben Nisle,
Dalton Parker, Tyler Powers,

Johnny Sage, Blake Schmitt

Miles Simington, Jackson Smeltz
2021 (16): Ricky Castro, Avery Cook,
Jack Firestone, Mason Gavre,

Tanner Haston, Eric Hildebrand,

Ryan Howe, Jett Jackson, Trent Johnson,
James Kulak, Kyle LaPlante, Ben Nisle,
Tyler Powers, Miles Simington,
Jackson Smeltz, Cam Thompson

Big Ten
Distinguished

Scholars
2009: Alex Jaffee, Connor Sestak
2010: Connor Sestak, Drew Wurdack
2011: Kyle Bischoff, Eric Charles,
Patrick Coghlan
2012: Patrick Coghlan
2013: Kyle Bischoff
2015: Gavin Downs, Brandon Krieg,
Jordan Lewis
2016: Gavin Downs, Patrick Kenney
2017: Evan Kennedy, Alec Olund
2018: Evan Kennedy, Ross Learnard,
Alec Olund
2020: Bryce Bonner, Tanner Haston,
Matt Moore, Dalton Parker
2021: Tanner Haston, Jackson Smeltz

All-B1G Honorees

Rod Metzler
1994, 1995,
1996, 1997

Ryan Cole
1996, 1997,
1998, 1999

Daryl Hallada
| 1997, 1998,
4 1999, 2000

Chris Walker
1997, 1998,
1999, 2000

Brent Condron
2003, 2004
2005, 2006

Neal Gorka
2003, 2004
2005, 2006

Eric Nielsen
2006, 2007
2008, 2009

Eric Charles
2009, 2010
2011, 2012
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Honors & Awards
Team MostValuable Player

- Pnlin

1928 Charles Maxton P | 1952 Harold Wallace OF | 1974 Jim Szucs OF | 1997 Anthony Grieco C
1929 Ebb Caraway P/OF | 1953 Norm Banas 1B | 1975 Gary Petric SS | 1998 Daryl Hallada SS/3B
1930 Milt Mills 3B | 1954 John Enrietto 3B | 1976 Gary Petric SS | 1999 Ryan Cole 1B
1931 C.B. Rudacille 2B | 1955 John Brideweser 2B | 1977 lJeff Stensland 3B | 2000 Andy Helmer P
1932 John Palo P/OF | 1956 Tom Spear SS | 1978 Terry Schlatter 3B | 2001 Nate Sickler OF
1933 Dutch Fehring C | 1957 Ron Teunis P | 1979 Chris Dietrick OF | 2002 Mitch Pruemer P
1934 Bill Griffin P | 1958 Tom Kolacki 3B | 1980 Mike Ledna 2B | 2003 Daniel Underwood OF/P
1935 Ed Skoronski 1B | 1959 Bernie Allen SS | 1981 Mike Ledna 2B | 2004 Mitch Koester SS
1936 O.W. Martin P | 1960 Joe McCabe 3B/C | 1982 Chris Vale OF | 2005 Mitch Hilligoss SS
1937 T.H. Breslin 3B | 1961 Bernie Allen SS | 1983 P.J. Dietrick OF | 2006 Mitch Hilligoss SS
1938 Felix Mackiewicz 3B | 1962 Gordon Arnspiger OF Elam Rossy SS | 2007 Ryne White 1B
1939 Tom Dickinson OF | 1963 Mel Garland 2B | 1984 P.J. Dietrick OF | 2008 Ryan White 1B
1940 Frank Smithson 1B | 1964 Mel Garland 2B | 1985 Elam Rossy SS | 2009 Brandon Haveman OF
1941 Harry McFerren 2B | 1965 Del Wilber SS | 1986 Don Cox OF | 2010 Matt Bischoff P
1942 Ernie Young C Tom Pugh 3B Pete Maniago 1B | 2011 Matt Morgan P
1943 Paul Friend OF | 1966 Gordon Teter OF | 1987 Archi Cianfrocco SS | 2012 Joe Haase P
Charles Wright C | 1967 Ray Starnes OF | 1988 Mike Galle 3B Kevin Plawecki C
1944 Ed Timm P | 1968 John Elder OF | 1989 Mike Galle 3B | 2013 Sean McHugh 3B
1945 Aaron Martin 2B Hank Suerth 1B | 1990 David Scheitlin OF | 2014 Sean McHugh C
1946 Olin Martin OF/P | 1969 Don Sandberg P | 1991 Phil Hollis SS | 2015 Kyle Wood 1B
1947 Steve Rudascics 3B | 1970 Bill Johnston P | 1992 Mike Biltimier 1B | 2016 Kyle Johnson OF
1948 Olin Martin 3B Rick Tekavec 1B | 1993 Mike Biltimier 1B | 2017 Jacson McGowan 1B
1949 Mel Henson P | 1971 Terry Wedgewood 3B | 1994 Brandon Bell OF | 2018 Harry Shipley SS
1950 Bill Skowron SS | 1972 Jamie Pratt OF | 1995 Todd Jensen P | 2019 Cole McKenzie OF/1B
1951 Phil Mateja SS | 1973 Matt Busch 2B | 1996 Rod Metzler 2B | 2021 Ben Nisle OF
Team Captains
1888 L.J. Hord P | 1926 Mel Taube OF | 1962 Gordon Arnspige OF | 1993 Mike Biltimier 1B
1889 Charles Goodwin P | 1927 Hugh Wise C | 1963 Mel Garland 2B Jeff Scott 2B
1890 L.J. Hord P | 1928 Charles Maxton P | 1964 Joe Chess SS | 1994 Ron Gabrisko OF
1891 Bob Lackey 2B | 1929 Al Herberer 3B | 1965 Dennis Stine OF Tom Morey P
1892  Frank Bronson P | 1930 Ebb Caraway P | 1966 Gordon Teter OF | 1995 Rick Galle 3B
1893 Ed Olin P | 1931 John Fleming 1B | 1967 Ray Starnes OF Shannon Stigleman 1B
1894  Ed Kerr SS | 1932  W.H. Huffman SsS | 1968  Hank Suerth 1B | 1996 Rick Galle 3B
1895 Ernest Fisher 1B John Polo p | 1969 John Schmidt P Chris Kessick C
1896 Carl Wiley sS | 1933  H.l. Smith 3B | 1970 Jim Peacock SS | 1997 Rod Metzler 2B
1897  Clarke Hayes P | 1934 Tim Griffin p | 1971 Terry Wedgewood 3B | 1998 Bill Bennett C/DH
1898  Luther Stewart OF | 1935  Vic Cherico oF [ 1972 — 1999  Ryan Cole 1B
1899  Gil Young OF | 1936 cCarroll Mangas p | 1973  Matt Busch 2B TO?(d Ellinger OF/DH
1900  Mel Smith C | 1937 R.H.Lucas 28 | 1974 Jim Szucs OF | 2000  Erik Frei C
1901  Walt Bronson P | 1938 TH.Breslin 3B | 1975 2'” L'?v'lﬂ'er g; 201 gh“z \g/f'keg g;
1902 Jess Ruby P | 1939 Jim Thompson SS ary Mazza avid blomberg
1903  Harry Leslie 1B | 1940 Wayne Hearne 28 | 1976 Terry Thompson OF Dave Gassner P
1904  Hugh Cook 2B Felix Mackiewicz 3B 1977 Bohn \Q/ezet § ;g 2002 E?V'f Harrell l(B:
1905  John Gaetje OF | 1941  Byron Fisher C ave Barncor rs tuce
1906 George Miles 2B | 1942 Harry McFerren 2B 1978 Sar\llgemtc Sg ;ggi sQamel Ilzlf‘dlfrwoo‘j OF/P3B
1907 — 1943  Ed Misselhorn P aulbroo imon Klin
1908  Ray Rosenbaum c| 1942  EdTimm p 1979  Ken Ostrowski C Mitch Koester SS
1909  Walt Tragesser c | 1945 Jim Jennings 1B 132(1’ M!te fpgmer gg 2005 gc"ttthymgs E
1910 DeCamp Myers OF | 1946 Olin Martin OF Ike leona rentL-oudron
. . . 1982  Steve Urbanski 3B | 2006 Brent Coudron P
1911 H.P.Binder OF | 1947 Olin Martin OF .
. . 1983  Pete Fay C Eric Wolfe 1B
1912  Paul Sumney OF | 1948 Olin Martin 3B .
1984  Mike Snyder P | 2007 Spencer Ingaldson C
1913 Les George SS | 1949 Stan Aders C .
; 1985  Elam Rossy 3B Eric Osborn 2B
1914  Elmer Oliphant OF | 1950 — - .
. . 1986 Mike Hansen C | 2008 Josh Lindblom P
1915 Norm Standish OF | 1951 Jack Kaiser C - .
1916  Ed Web 28 | 1952  Harold Wall OF Pete Maniago 1B Ryne White 1B
o1 B si er o o | 1953 Rar‘? ) If ace 3p | 1987  Bob Gerhard 2B | 2009  John Cummins 1B
1918 ijp onecipher c | 1934 ay yuric Bob Shoulders OF Alex Jaffee OF
ol e"”lll - 1988  Bob Gerhard 2B | 2010  Connor Sestak P
1919 Bob Markley OF 1 1955 — . 1989 John Carrico P Drew Wurdack P
1920 W.S. McConnell 3B | 1956 John En.rletto 3B Andy Swain P | 2011 Matt Morgan p
1921 Ed Strabbe SS 1957 John Brideweser 2B 1990 Kyle Kraemer 1B David Blount UTL
1922 Bill Fawcett SS [ 1958  — . 1991  Phil Hollis ss | 2012 Eric Charles 28
1923 Ken Fawcett SS | 1959 Duff McKenzie C Craig Robertshaw OF Joe Haase P
1924 John Campbell P | 1960  Joe McCabe C 11992  Mike Biltimier 1B | 2013  Robert Ramer p
1925 Ed Hall 2B 1961 Bernie Allen SS Mark Blosser p 2014 Sean McHugh C
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MLB Draft Picks

1965

MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

1985

/mj Del Wilber (SS)

8th Round / 145
Philadelphia Phillies

Bob Purkhiser (P) 39th Round / 689
Minnesota Twins

ELAM ‘RICO’ ROSSY (SS)_33rd Round / 803
Baltimore Orioles

1966
Dennis Brady (1B) 20th Round / 399
Minnesota Twins

1967

Stephen Krull (P) 7th Round / 133

Chicago White Sox

*Dennis Brady (1B) 4th Round / 75

Cleveland Indians
Brady was Selected in the Secondary Phase of 1967 June Draft

1971

1986
@ Kent Maggard (P) 12th Round / 291
> Cleveland Indians
1987

ARCHI CIANFROCCO (SS) _5th Round /122
Montreal Expos

Bob Shoulders (OF) 12th Round / 300
Baltimore Orioles

Jeff Allison (OF) 23rd Round / 585

Atlanta Braves

1989

Terry Wedgewood (3B) _10th Round / 223
Cleveland Indians

1981

Bob Hallas (P) 18th Round / 442

Seattle Mariners

Mike Ledna (2B) 25th Round / 626
Chicago White Sox

1982

Rick Thompson (SS) 4th Round / 95
Houston Astros

*Bob Hallas (P) 28th Round / 716

Oakland A’s

1984

SN

3

%
-

12th Round / 308
San Francisco Giants

John Carrico (P)

Andy Swain (P) 17th Round / 434

Losy

P 2
@

R

OKLAN
'S

S

24

MATT KINZER (P) 2nd Round / 35
St. Louis Cardinals

P.J. Dietrick (OF) 6th Round / 142

Oakland A’s

exnos Montreal Expos

o> Mike Galle (38) 21st Round / 550

' Los Angeles Dodgers

W Pete Altenberger (P) __ 60th Round / 1419

' Los Angeles Dodgers
1991

James Henderson (P) __ 19th Round /516

OKLAN
A
L/

Braewy, Phil Hollis (SS)

Oakland A’s

33rd Round / 856
Atlanta Braves
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MLB Draft Picks

MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

1992 2001
Sherard Clinkscales (P) __+ 1st Round / 31 DAVE GASSNER (P) 24th Round / 721
Royals Kansas City Royals Biedavs Toronto Blue Jays
1993 2002
;mag JERMAINE ALLENSWORTH (OF) + 1st Round / 34 Chadd Blasko (P) + 1st Round / 36
Pittsburgh Pirates Chicago Cubs
. Mike Biltimier (1B) 17th Round / 466 2003
Los Angeles Dod
08 ANBEIES UALgers Dustin Glant (P) 7th Round / 216
. ) JAMON)| i i
gl Jeff Isom (P) 18th Round / 514 DIAHoND Arizona Diamondbacks
e Pittsburgh Pirat
- Hisburgh Firates Nick Mclntyre (2B) 20th Round / 580
Dan Zanolla (3B) 22nd Round / 618 Detroit Tigers
San Diego Padres
2004
s Scott Barrett (C) 23rd Round / 638 (AN Simon Klink (3B) 21st Round / 640
m San Francisco Giants sdle San Francisco Giants
1996 2005
Beau Baltzell (C) 28th Round / 845 . Scott Byrnes (P) 28th Round / 836
Diskoxp Arizona Diamondbacks ST Toronto Blue Jays
1997 2006
Jason Howard (P) 15th Round / 445 Mitch Hilligoss (SS) 6th Round / 194
Detroit Tigers New York Yankees
Rod Metzler (2B) 21st Round / 631 Chris Toneguzzi (P) 13th Round / 392
Kansas City Royals Milwaukee Brewers
Chris Bloomer (P) 46th Round / 1360 = JAY BUENTE (P) 14th Round / 425
DIxoNp Arizona Diamondbacks = Florida Marlins
1999 &=,  Dan Sattler (P) 44th Round / 1316
Texas Rangers
Aer05 Russ Morgan (P) _— 21st Round / 653 Sattler Signed with the Rangers following Purdue’s 2007 season
: Houston Astros
2007
2000
Andrew Groves (P) 11th Round / 342
@ Andy Helmer (P) 25th Round /.756 £/7a0 T Colorado Rockies
Cleveland Indians
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MLB Draft Picks

2008

MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

2012 CONTINUED

JOSH LINDBLOM (P) ___ 2nd Round / 61
Los Angeles Dodgers

Ryne White (1B/OF) 4th Round / 138
Arizona Diamondbacks

Andy Loomis (P) 16th Round / 478
Florida Marlins

Dan Black (3B/C) 35th Round / 1047
San Francisco Giants

Matt Bischoff (P) 47th Round / 1416
New York Mets

2009

*Dan Black (3B/C) 14th Round / 443
Chicago White Sox

Brandon Haveman (OF) 29th Round / 863

B
N Seattle Mariners
SANTs Matt Jansen (P) 43rd ROl'Jnd / '1287
San Francisco Giants

2010
S *Matt Bischoff (P) 20th Round / 612
s Seattle Mariners
Kevin Cahill (P) 41st Round / 1,226
Washington Nationals

2012

26

KEVIN PLAWECKI (C) ___ + 1st Round / 35
New York Mets

CAMERON PERKINS (3B) _6th Round / 218
Philadelphia Phillies

NICK WITTGREN (P) __ 9th Round / 287
Miami Marlins

Lance Breedlove (P) __ 23rd Round / 706
Pittsburgh Pirates

Eric Charles (2B) 29th Round / 885
San Diego Padres

Barrett Serrato (OF) ___ 30th Round / 936
Texas Rangers

Brad Schreiber (P) 40th Round / 1210

Minnesota Twins
Schreiber Signed with the Rays following Purdue’s 2013 season

2014
Sean McHugh (C) 18th Round / 532
Philadelphia Phillies
Jordan Minch (P) 35th Round / 1039
Chicago Cubs
2016

Matt Frawley (P) 17th Round / 525

Pittsburgh Pirates

2018

Tanner Andrews (P) 10th Round / 297
Miami Marlins

Nick Dalesandro (C) 10th Round / 309
Arizona Diamondbacks

Jacson McGowan (1B) __ 11th Round /330
Tampa Bay Rays

2019

LEGEND

Patrick J. Smith (P) 33rd Round / 979
Kansas City Royals

Players that reached Major Leagues in BOLD CAPS
+  Supplemental First Round selection
*  Previously drafted while at Purdue
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